
 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

47.00

39.65

42.92

42.29

44.83

27.47

20.46

20.38

20.41

30.11

10.46

13.24

4.28

3.99

8.37

8.78

19.39

28.94

30.5

8.58

2.13

4.25

2.5

1.96

3.27 

4.16

3.01

0.98

0.84

4.85

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

R2年度

R3年度

R4年度

R5年度

R6年度

紙・布類

ビニール類

木・竹類

厨芥類

不燃物類

その他



 

 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

年 
 

度 

回 収 処分 展 示 頒  布 

䩭
䨸
䨧
䨲
䩮 

収
集
数 

工
場
棟 

引
取
数 

計 粗
大 

処
分
数 

展
示
数 

来
場
者
数 

頒
布
申
込 

総
数 

抽 選 
頒
布
数 

頒
布
収
入 

抽
選 

配
布
数 

平
均 

倍
率 

最
高 

倍
率 



 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 



 

 

 



 

 

 

  



 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

基準年度

単位 H25 H26 H28 H30 R2 R4 R6

t 61,698 63,922 54,367 53,800 53,084 53,105 49,305

t 12,764 11,497 8,306 7,951 9,260 4,464 8,689

t 904 1,542 968 1,637 1,195 590 1,783

プラスチック t-CO2 35,228 31,730 22,923 21,944 25,558 12,321 23,982

合成繊維くず t-CO2 2,088 3,562 2,235 3,781 2,760 1,363 4,118

連続燃焼式焼却施設 t-CH4 0.16 0.17 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.13

連続燃焼式焼却施設 t-N2O 2.34 2.43 2.07 2.04 2.02 2.02 1.87

プラスチック 千t-CO2 35.23 31.73 22.92 21.94 25.56 12.32 23.98

合成繊維くず 千t-CO2 2.09 3.56 2.24 3.78 2.76 1.36 4.12

連続燃焼式焼却施設CH4 千t-CO2 0.0045 0.0047 0.0040 0.0039 0.0039 0.0039 0.0036

連続燃焼式焼却施設N2O 千t-CO2 0.62 0.64 0.55 0.54 0.53 0.53 0.50

千t-CO2 37.94 35.94 25.71 26.27 28.86 14.22 28.60

％ － 94.7 67.8 69.2 76.1 37.5 75.4

項目

CO2

N2O

CH4

一般廃棄物焼却量（排出ベース）

うち合成繊維（乾燥ベース）

うちプラスチックごみ（乾燥ベース）
一般廃棄物

の焼却量

一般廃棄物

の焼却に伴

う温室効果

ガス排出量

一般廃棄

物の焼却

に伴うCO2
排出量

CO2

基準年度比

排出量合計

N2O（CO2換算）

CH4（CO2換算）



 

 

 



 

 

 


